Zoning Regulations of Jackson Township, Sandusky County, Ohio

A resolution establishing Township Zoning in the unincorporated area of Jackson Township, Sandusky County, State of Ohio, in accordance with Chapter 519 of the Ohio Revised Code. Be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Jackson Township, Sandusky County, Ohio; in order to promote the public health, safety, morals, comfort or general welfare; to conserve and protect property and property values; to secure the most appropriate use of the land; and to facilitate adequate but economical provision of public improvements; all in conformance with a Comprehensive Plan.

Chapter 100: Citation and Terminology

110 Short Title

This resolution may be cited as the "Zoning Resolution of Jackson Township."

111 Terminology

Terms used in this resolution shall be deemed to have the meanings defined in Chapter 1,000.